
Valerie Alexander-Bailey, CPP 
Payroll Manager 
Purple Language Services Inc 
Home Address: 
1624 Grey Owl Circle 
Roseville, CA  95661  
Work Phone:   (916)698-0232 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone: (916) 789-1061 
Cell Phone: (916) 698-0232 
E-mail Address: val3338@hotmail.com 
 

 
Martin Armstrong, CPP 
Sr Director, Payroll Shared Services 
Time Warner Cable 
Office address: 
7800 Crescent Executive Drive 
Charolette, NC 28217 
 
Work Phone:   (704)731-1715 
Work Fax: (704)731-1184 
2nd Phone: (901)581-4872 
E-mail Address: martin.armstrong@twcable.com 
 

 
Fred A. Basehore Jr., CPP 
Owner/Principal 
F.A. Basehore & Associate 
Home Address: 
9904 San Remo Place 
Wake Forest, NC  27587  
 
Work Phone:   (717) 279-8448 
Work Fax: (603)415-1918 
Home Phone: (919) 435-7041 
Cell Phone: (717) 279-8448 
E-mail Address: cashiscashfred@yahoo.com 
 

 
Irene H. Chapman, CPP 
Consultant 
Home Address: 
16176 W. Piccadilly Rd 
Goodyear, AZ  85338  
Work Phone:   (623) 866-8282 
Work Fax: (623) 266-9076 
Home Phone: (623) 266-9076 
Cell Phone: (623) 866-8282 
E-mail Address: ihchapman@cox.net 
 

 
 
 



Pat N. Corturillo, CPP 
Director of Payroll Services 
Baldwin-Wallace College 
Office address: 
275 Eastland Rd 
Berea, OH  44017 
Work Phone:   (440)826-2228 
Work Fax: (440)826-6976 
Home Phone: (216) 631-4403 
Cell Phone: (216) 536-5393 
E-mail Address: pcorturi@bw.edu 
 

 
Nora M. Daly, CPP 
Senior Product Manager, US Legislations 
Oracle USA 
Office address: 
500 Oracle Pkwy 
MS30P3 
Redwood Shores, CA  94065  
Work Phone:   (650) 506-6878 
Work Fax: (650) 633-0161 
Home Phone: (650) 654-1290 
Cell Phone: (650) 888-8917 
E-mail Address: nora.daly@oracle.com 
 
 
Sondra Dougherty, CPP 
Director, Support Services 
Orange County Department of Education 
Office address: 
200 Kalmus Dr. 
Costa Mesa, CA  92626  
Work Phone:   (714) 966-4253 
Work Fax: (714) 662-5468 
Home Phone: (951) 677-1041 
Cell Phone: (714) 315-1510 
E-mail Address: sdougherty@ocde.us 
 

 
Daniel Dycus, CPP 
Manager Disbursement Accounting 
Intelsat 
Office address: 
3400 International Drive NW 
Washington, DC  20008  
Work Phone:   (202)944-7692 
Work Fax: (202)944-8282 
Home Phone: (301)283-3635 
Cell Phone: (202)285-5312 
E-mail Address: daniel.dycus@intelsat.com 
 

 



 
Jack Eastwood 
Consultant, Canadian Payroll Issues 
Home Address: 
5454 Colinwood Drive 
Nanaimo, BC  V9T 6G2 Canada 
Work Phone:   (250) 758-9679 
Work Fax: (250) 758-9672 
Home Phone: (250) 758-9679 
Cell Phone:  
E-mail Address: jack.eastwood@shaw.ca 
 

 
Jennifer W Fiocchi, CPP 
Payroll Consultant 
Office address: 
Seven Clifton Street 
Wilmington, MA  01887  
Work Phone:   (617)9309917 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone: (978) 447-1999 
Cell Phone: (617) 930-9917 
E-mail Address: jwfiocchi@yahoo.com 
 
 

 
Rosemarie Fraumeni, CPP 
Payroll & Benefits Specialist 
Insulet Corporation 
Office address: 
9 Oak Park Dr 
Bedford, MA  01730 
Work Phone:   (781) 457-4786 
Work Fax: (781)357-4317 
Home Phone: (978) 667-3014 
Cell Phone: (978) 621-0270 
E-mail Address: rfraumeni@insulet.com 
 

 
Michelle Ganzer, CPP 
Payroll Manager 
Briggs and Stratton Corporation 
Office address: 
2954 N 122 Street 
Wauwatosa, WI  53222 USA 
Work Phone:   (414) 259-5493 
Work Fax: (414) 259-5215 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
E-mail Address: ganzer.michelle@basco.com 
 

 
 



Brent Gow, CPP 
Director of Payroll Consulting, Controlling and Compliance 
Starbuck Coffee Company 
Office address: 
2401 Utah Ave South 
Mail Stop: S-PSS 
Seattle, WA  98134  
Work Phone:   (206) 318-6172 
Work Fax: (206) 318-2120 
Home Phone: (253) 826-4284 
Cell Phone: (253) 332-2999 
E-mail Address: bgow@starbucks.com 
 

 
Steve Hodgson, CPP 
Director of Payroll Training 
American Payroll Association 
Office address: 
660 North Main Ave 
Suite 100 
San Antonio, TX  78205  
Work Phone:   (210) 226-4600 
Work Fax: (210) 224-5814 
Home Phone: (210) 268-2858 
Cell Phone: (210) 268-2858 
E-mail Address: shodgson@americanpayroll.org 
 

 
Jane Holmes, CPP 
Director Business Services 
Convergys Corp 
Office address: 
201 E Fourth St 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Work Phone:   (513)784-4499 
Work Fax: (513)784-5896 
Home Phone: (513) 753-8528 
Cell Phone: (513) 608-5845 
E-mail Address: jane.holmes@convergys.com 
 

 
Kristi G. Huffine, CPP 
Manager, Payroll Call Center 
Office address: 
406 Amarillo Drive 
Lebanon, TN  37087  
Work Phone:   6154531052 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone: (615) 453-1052 
Cell Phone: 6154777048 
E-mail Address: kristi.huffine@state.tn.us 
 

 



Gretchen Inouye, CPP 
Sr. Payroll Tax Analyst 
Harrah's Entertainment, Inc 
Office address: 
One Caesars Palace Dr 
Las Vegas, NV  89109 USA 
Work Phone:   (702) 407-6540 
Work Fax: (702) 892-2633 
Home Phone: (702) 733-6983 
Cell Phone: (702) 279-0210 
E-mail Address: ginouye@harrahs.com 
 

 
Amy Jankowski, CPP 
Manager, HRIS & Payroll 
Seahawk Drilling Inc. 
Office address: 
5847 San Felipe 
Houston, TX  77056 USA 
Work Phone:       (713)369-7363 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone: (281) 463-9924 
Cell Phone: (281) 787-1016 
E-mail Address: ajankowski@seahawkdrilling.com 
 

 
Joleen Jepsen 
Director of Payroll and HR Services 
Assurant 
Office address: 
6941 Vista Drive 
West Des Moines, IA  50266 USA 
Work Phone:   (515)226-2211 
Work Fax: (515)226-2250 
Home Phone: (515) 224-9880 
Cell Phone:  
E-mail Address: joleen.jepsen@assurant.com 
 

 
Suzanne Leopoldi-Nichols 
Head of Shared Service Operations 
American Greetings 
Office address: 
One American Way 
Cleveland, OH  44144 USA 
Work Phone:   (216)252-7300 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone: (816) 935-5056 
E-mail Address: Suzanne.Leopoldi-Nichols@amgreetings.com 
 

 
 



Gary W. Lynch, CPP 
Office address: 
22610 25th Avenue W 
Brier, WA  98036-8144 USA 
Work Phone:   (206)755-8091 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
E-mail Address: garyinpayroll@aol.com 
 

 
Vickie B. Majors, CPP 
Americas Payroll Operations Director 
IBM 
Office address: 
416 Southwinds Dr. 
Hermitage, TN  37076  
Work Phone:   (615) 449-1549 
Work Fax: (208) 361-5775 
Home Phone: (615) 449-1549 
Cell Phone: (615) 337-4709 
E-mail Address: vbmajors@bellsouth.net 
 

 
Linda Marks, CPP 
Payroll Supervisor 
Paycor, Inc 
Office address: 
8050 Marshall Dr. 
Lenexa, KS  66214 
Work Phone:   (913)236-0167 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
E-mail Address: lmarks@paycor.com 
 
 

 
Marcela McCarthy, CPP 
Director Payroll Services 
McKesson Corporation 
Office address: 
160 Pine St #250 
San Francisco, CA  94111 USA 
Work Phone:   (415) 983-9166 
Work Fax: (415) 732-2780 
Home Phone: (925) 676-3518 
Cell Phone: (415) 902-2246 
E-mail Address: marcela.mccarthy@mckesson.com 
 

 
 
 



Jim Medlock, CPP 
Senior Director of Education and Training 
American Payroll Association 
Office address: 
660 North Main Ave 
Suite 100 
San Antonio, TX  78205  
Work Phone:   (210) 226-4600 
Work Fax: (210) 224-5814 
Home Phone: (210) 494-6048 
Cell Phone: (210) 262-0009 
E-mail Address: jmedlock@americanpayroll.org 
 

 
Billy J. Meyerkorth, CPP 
Payroll Manager 
American Century Investments 
Office address: 
4500 Main Street 
Kansas City, MO  64111 USA 
Work Phone:   (816) 340-7109 
Work Fax: (816)340-7920 
Home Phone: (816) 413-7694 
Cell Phone: (816) 210-1823 
E-mail Address: billy_meyerkorth@americancentury.com 
 

 
Scott Mezistrano, CPP 
Senior Manager of Government Relations 
American Payroll Association 
Office address: 
1601 18th Street, 
Suite 1 
Washington, DC  20009 USA 
Work Phone:   (202) 232-6888 
Work Fax: (210) 630-4386 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone: (646) 753-2377 
E-mail Address: smezistrano@americanpayroll.org 
 

 
Ian Mise 
President & CEO 
LeadingEdge Payroll Group, Inc. 
 Office address: 
21-2303 Hill Ridge Court 
Oakville, ON L6M3N3 Canada 
Work Phone:   (416) 848-6899 
Work Fax: (416) 848-6888 
Home Phone: (905) 847-9473 
Cell Phone: (416) 706-4449 
E-mail Address: ijmise@leadingedge-payroll.com 
 



 
 
Ronald L Moser, CPP 
Supervisor, Human Resources 
Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Schools 
Office address: 
1500 Colvin Blvd 
Buffalo, NY  14223-1196  
Work Phone:   (716) 874-8400 
Work Fax: (716) 874-8621 
Home Phone: (716) 433-6882 
Cell Phone: (716) 523-0565 
E-mail Address: taxmat161@yahoo.com 
 

 
LaTisha O'Neal, CPP 
Payroll Analyst 
Bok 
Office address: 
1601 N 26th Pl 
Broken Arrow, OK  74014  
Work Phone:   (918) 260-1001 
Work Fax: (918) 588-4802 
Home Phone: (918) 355-3836 
Cell Phone: (918) 260-1001 
E-mail Address: loneal@bokf.com            
 

 
James R. Paille, CPP 
Director Business Strategy & Development 
Thomson Reuters 
 
Office address: 
7322 Newman Blvd 
Dexter, MI  48130  
Work Phone:   (800) 607-5100 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone: (734) 276-7618 
Cell Phone:  
E-mail Address: james.paille@thomsonreuters.com 
 

 
Michael Pappas, CPP 
Managing Director 
MP Consulting Services 
Office address: 
106 Mirage Blvd 
Barnegat, NJ  08005-5534  
Work Phone:   (908) 720-0899 
Work Fax: (609) 660-2417 
Home Phone: (908) 720-0899 
E-mail Address: m.p.consulting@comcast.net 
 



Tina M. Peery Gholson 
Office address: 
17885 Haskins Road 
Chagrin Falls, OH  44023  
Work Phone:   (440) 759-1726 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone: (440) 759-1726 
Cell Phone:  
E-mail Address: tgholson08@msn.com 
 

 
Lisa Poole, CPP 
Corporate Payroll Manager 
Simmons Bedding Company 
Office address: 
One Concourse Parkway 
Suite 800 
Atlanta, GA  30328  
Work Phone:   7703922505 
Work Fax: 7703922528 
Home Phone: (770) 222-5250 
Cell Phone: (404) 273-8060 
E-mail Address: lpoole@simmons.com 
 

 
Les P. Quinn, CPP 
Director of Payroll 
Premier Employer Services Inc 
Office address: 
7853 E Arapahoe Ct 
Centennial, CO  80112 USA 
Work Phone:   (303) 378-9474 
Work Fax: (720) 554-0604 
Home Phone: (303) 378-9474 
Cell Phone: (303)3789474 
E-mail Address: lpquinner@comcast.net 
 

 
Emily Z. Rook, CPP 
Consultant 
Circle Financial Services 
Office address: 
1135 Dresden Dr. 
Hoffman Estates, IL  60192  
Work Phone:   (847) 358-0685 
Work Fax: (847) 358-0695 
Home Phone: (847) 358-0685 
Cell Phone: (847) 280-8781 
E-mail Address: emilyrook@comcast.net 
 

 
 
 



Karen Salemi, CPP, FLMI 
BTOU Training Consultant 
IBM 
Office address: 
93 Groton St 
Pepperell, MA  01463  
Work Phone:   (978) 944-3599 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone: (978) 433-9994 
Cell Phone: (978) 944-3599 
E-mail Address: ksalemi@us.ibm.com 
 
 

 
William H. Schmalle, CPP 
FN/Bus Analyst 
McKesson Corporation 
Office address: 
160 Pine Street 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
Work Phone:   (415)983-8342 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone: (925) 229-3994 
Cell Phone: (925) 209-0388 
E-mail Address: william.schmalle@mckesson.com 
 

 
Deborah E. Viers Traylor, CPP 
Specialist Leader 
Deloitte Consulting LLP 
Office address: 
16606 Springbrook Lane 
Castro Valley, CA  94552  
Work Phone:   (510) 918-8435 
Home Phone: (510) 889-8751 
Cell Phone: (510) 918-8435 
E-mail Address: dtray0124@aol.com 
 

 
David D. Wakeling, CPP 
Payroll Manager 
Los Angeles County Metro Transportation Authority 
Office address: 
One Gateway Plaza 
Los Angeles, CA  90012-2952  
Work Phone:   (213) 922-6842 
Work Fax: (213) 922-6821 
Home Phone: (909) 920-0946 
Cell Phone: (909) 578-3436 
E-mail Address: wakelingd@metro.net 
 

 
 



Larry White, CPP 
Director of Payroll Training 
American Payroll Association 
Office address: 
8337 E 13th St 
Tulsa, OK  74112-7909  
Work Phone:   (210) 226-4600 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone: (918) 438-5973 
Cell Phone: (918) 520-8522 
E-mail Address: lwhite@americanpayroll.org 
 

 
Sarona-Lee Wilde, CPP, PM 
Payroll Manager 
Portland Public Schools 
Office address: 
501 North Dixon Street 
Portland, OR  97227  
Work Phone:   (503) 916-3283 
Work Fax: (503) 916-3698 
Home Phone: (503) 857-0919 
Cell Phone: (541) 300-9152 
E-mail Address: swilde@pps.k12.or.us 
 

 
Michelle R. Wright, CPP 
Home Address: 
104 Queen Mary Court 
Williamsburg, VA  23188  
 
Home Phone: (757) 565-2261 
Cell Phone: (757) 719-1635 
E-mail Address: bigtimehoo@aol.com 
 

 
David M. Young, CPA 
Associate Treasurer and Tax Manager 
Kent State University 
Office address: 
226 Michael Schwartz Center 
Kent, OH  44242  
Work Phone:   (330) 672-3751 
Work Fax: (330) 672-5434 
Home Phone: (330) 492-2627 
Cell Phone: (330) 327-5557 
E-mail Address: dyoung@kent.edu 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
Alison Ward 
Director 
Institute of Payroll Professionals 
Office address: 
40 High St 
Somerset BA16 OYA England 
Work Phone:   (790) 581-2645 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
E-mail Address: alison.ward@clarks.com 
 
Hope Williams, CPP 
Director of Payroll Training 
American Payroll Association 
Office address: 
284 Hook St 
Alpharetta, GA 30009 
Work Phone:   (678) 624-9426 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
E-mail Address: hwilliams@americanpayroll.org 
 
Barbara Youngman, CPP 
Legal Compliance Mgr 
Brinker Int'l 
Office address: 
6820 LBJ Frwy 
Dallas, TX  75240  
Work Phone:   (972) 770-9352 
Work Fax:  
Home Phone: (972) 495-7963 
Cell Phone:  
E-mail Address: barbara.youngman@brinker.com 
 


